
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 073
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Abacus Computers
Inc. (143004597)

Midland Indep School
District (142043) TX 2499048176 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 92733
BOOKER T.
WASHINGTON
ELEMENTAR...

$470,160.00 $470,160.00

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Platte Valley Sch Dist R E
7 (142240) CO 2499032683 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499032683.004
was modified from
M...

$57,602.80 $57,602.80

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Appleton Public Library
(133458) WI 2499038107 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections for
FRN Line Item
2499038107.001
was modified from
...

$106,026.48 $106,026.48

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Newton Community
School District (131920) IA 2499054971 BM Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
One-time Eligible
Cost of the FRN's
Produc...

$9,468.65 $9,468.65

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Angleton Indep School
District (141319) TX 2499025573 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$41,956.00 $41,956.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Allendale-Hampton-Jasper
Regional Library
(127249)

SC 2499058260 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2499058260.002
was modified f...

$36,709.71 $36,709.71

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Sumter County Library
(127136) SC 2499053541 IC Funded

MR1:The product
and service
substitution
submitted has been
reviewed and
approve...

$107,361.09 $107,361.09

Arizona Public
Schools Computer
Consortium
(143010621)

Young School District 5
(143061) AZ 2499052646 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,704.36 $4,704.36

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Pepin School District
(133387) WI 2499047878 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,782.00 $1,782.00

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Regional School District
17 (122480) CT 2499042549 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,394.60 $4,394.60

Balsam
Technologies Inc.
(143052603)

Covenant Christian
Academy (17035872) MA 2499054255 MB Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$3,216.53 $3,216.53

Bandera Electric
Cooperative, Inc.
(143050451)

Bandera Indep School
District (141460) TX 2499043141 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499043141.001
was for both Cabling
and Installation,
Activa...

$37,841.60 $37,841.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Bandera Electric
Cooperative, Inc.
(143050451)

Bandera Indep School
District (141460) TX 2499043191 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,871.20 $3,871.20

Blanco Technology
Group (143053914)

Divine Savior Ministries
(17033597) FL 2499041107 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$92,553.67 to
$88,290.00 ...

$44,145.00 $44,145.00

Blanco Technology
Group (143053914)

Divine Savior Ministries
(17033597) FL 2499041283 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$9,588.21 to
$9,381.99 to...

$3,752.80 $3,752.80

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of Nassau
County (143005453)

Farmingdale Un Free Sch
Dist (123921) NY 2499014359 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type, for FRN Line
Item
2499014359.001
was modified from
Operati...

$50,134.17 $50,134.17

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of Nassau
County (143005453)

Floral Park-Bellerose Un
Dist (123770) NY 2499029819 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, M...

$12,391.16 $12,391.16

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of Nassau
County (143005453)

Plainview-Old Bethpage
Dist (123987) NY 2499036303 IC Funded

MR1:The Total
Eligible Line Item
Cost for FRN Line
2499036303.001
was modified f...

$77,851.41 $77,851.41

Call One, Inc
(143033635)

Hanover Park Regional
(123135) NJ 2499059946 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$9,680.28 $9,680.28



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Capital Data,
Incorporated
(143030259)

Mequon-Thiensville
School Dist (132796) WI 2499033288 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.009 was modified
from Swi...

$123,275.80 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community Partnership
Of Madera (16051127) CA 2499050686 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,927.77 $10,927.77

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Fenwick High School
(69156) IL 2499055069 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,356.00 $18,356.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Hanover Park Regional
(123135) NJ 2499015273 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,325.84 $1,325.84

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lindley Academy Charter
School At Birney
(16069051)

PA 2499049456 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$40,850.00 to
$28,660.00 ...

$12,976.10 $12,976.10

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Montgomery County
Public Schools (126360) MD 2499034901 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit Cost
for FRN Line Item
2499034901.001
was modifie...

$226,406.09 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nassau County Boces
District (189636) NY 2499031045 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499031045.002
was modifie...

$82,181.30 $82,181.30



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Riverdale Country School
(10738) NY 2499041574 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499041574.008
was modifie...

$36,665.76 $36,665.76

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) S A R Academy (10733) NY 2499058412 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$45,584.00 $45,584.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Shelton School District
309 (145325) WA 2499054275 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Main Contact of the
FCC Form 471 was
modif...

$222,499.54 $222,499.54

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

St Thomas More School
(28208) NC 2499025896 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,604.69 $2,604.69

CenturyLink
Telephone USA of
Wisconsin, LLC
(143022669)

Pepin School District
(133387) WI 2499059939 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,668.78 $1,668.78

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

A B C Unified School
District (143519) CA 2499059852 IA Funded

MR1:The enrollment
for BEN 16063243
ABC SECONDARY
SCHOOL was
decreased from ...

$15,451.20 $15,451.20

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Family Christian Center
School Of Clermont
(17000525)

FL 2499055380 IA Funded

MR1:Type of
connection for FRN
Line Item
2499055380.001
was modified from
Dark F...

$14,850.00 $14,850.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Tree Of Knowledge
Learning Academy
(17028956)

FL 2499058533 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17028955 -
Tree...

$139.98 $139.98

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Yeshiva Rav Isacsohn
Academy (100724) CA 2499058310 IA Funded

DR1:Your
application was
denied because you
are on Red Light
status with the
FCC...

$2,880.00 $2,880.00

Communications
Solutions Inc. of
Illinois (143024766)

Bradley School District
61 (135795) IL 2499007179 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499007179.001
was for both Cabling
and Racks &amp;
Cabinets...

$47,171.19 $47,171.19

Computec Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Beaver County Career
And Technology Center
(125181)

PA 2499024605 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$960.00 $960.00

Consolidated
Communications of
Florida Company
(143001433)

North Florida Child
Development Inc
(17000119)

FL 2499029356 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN 16084976
Bright Beginnings
Head Start is i...

$41,040.00 $41,040.00

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

Burlington School
(27832) NC 2499020675 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
/ Type of Product for
FRN Line Items 001,
00...

$8,023.28 $8,023.28

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

High Point Christian
Academy (27891) NC 2499029072 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,803.90 $24,803.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

Poquoson City Schools
(126532) VA 2499016250 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Based upon
review of your FCC
Form 471 applica...

$17,939.90 $17,939.90

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

St Paul Education Center
(29847) NC 2499034216 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$3,449.14 $3,449.14

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Orange-Ulster Boces
Consortium (17005385) NY 2499026377 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,317.85 $17,317.85

Cox Nevada Telcom,
LLC (143017743)

Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib
Dist (143400) NV 2499031476 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$77,529.71 $77,529.71

Cox Nevada Telcom,
LLC (143017743)

Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib
Dist (143400) NV 2499031489 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,794.27 $10,794.27

Cox Nevada Telcom,
LLC (143017743)

Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib
Dist (143400) NV 2499031574 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,322.44 $3,322.44

Cox Nevada Telcom,
LLC (143017743)

Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib
Dist (143400) NV 2499031639 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,849.67 $22,849.67



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crumbacher
Business Systems
Inc (143051296)

Santo Nino Regional
Catholic School
(16053877)

NM 2499057012 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$26,862.59 to
$26,244.59 ...

$544.32 $544.32

Crumbacher
Business Systems
Inc (143051296)

Santo Nino Regional
Catholic School
(16053877)

NM 2499057129 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,618.53 $1,618.53

Data Hardware
Depot (143051234)

Bradshaw Christian
School (16056779) CA 2499011740 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,336.00 $8,336.00

Data Network
Solutions, Inc
(143021096)

Allendale-Hampton-Jasper
Regional Library
(127249)

SC 2499047583 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,753.92 $2,753.92

Data Network
Solutions, Inc
(143021096)

Chesterfield County
Library System (127235) SC 2499047403 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$766.08 $766.08

Data Network
Solutions, Inc
(143021096)

Colleton County
Memorial Library-System
(127188)

SC 2499047645 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,740.14 $3,740.14

Data Network
Solutions, Inc
(143021096)

Lexington County Public
Library (17003379) SC 2499024573 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$10,222.16 $10,222.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Dayton Cincinnati
Technology Services
LLC (143029719)

Olentangy Local School
Dist (129079) OH 2499056297 IC Not

Funded

DR1:The winning
vendor was not
selected in
accordance with the
vendor evaluation...

$2,112,872.95 $0.00

Dayton Cincinnati
Technology Services
LLC (143029719)

Olentangy Local School
Dist (129079) OH 2499056333 IC Not

Funded

DR1:The winning
vendor was not
selected in
accordance with the
vendor evaluation...

$186,057.50 $0.00

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Breakthrough Montessori
Public Charter School
(17007158)

DC 2499051492 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499051492.003
was modified from
Firewall...

$4,261.11 $4,261.11

Efficient and
Economical Network
Solutions
(143034156)

Bloomingdale Family
Program, Inc. (16039425) NY 2499051434 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499051434.002
was modified from
48 Port PoE to ...

$19,762.50 $19,762.50

Efficient and
Economical Network
Solutions
(143034156)

Community Parents, Inc.
(16050323) NY 2499055114 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499055114.002
was modified from
48 Port PoE to ...

$57,800.00 $57,800.00

Efficient and
Economical Network
Solutions
(143034156)

National Association Of
Family Development
Centers, Inc. (16050329)

NY 2499050319 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
105,000.00 to
$101,500.00...

$86,275.00 $86,275.00

Efficient and
Economical Network
Solutions
(143034156)

South Jamaica Center For
Children And Parents, Inc
(16050364)

NY 2499058316 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$50,000 to
$48,520.08 to ...

$41,242.07 $41,242.07



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Efficient and
Economical Network
Solutions
(143034156)

St Mark'S Umc Family
Services Council
(16050595)

NY 2499050453 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2025 to
06/30/2027 to ag...

$20,336.25 $20,336.25

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Faith Academy Charter
School (17027726) NC 2499022133 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499022133.008
was modified from
...

$7,626.91 $7,626.91

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Faith Academy Charter
School (17027726) NC 2499050768 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount was
adjusted in...

$11,867.68 $11,867.68

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Thomasville City School
Dist (126843) NC 2499037461 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$65,139.59 $65,139.59

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Neshaminy School
District (126119) PA 2499016153 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$8707.00 to
$5485.40 to r...

$588,659.65 $588,659.65

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Sanford School
Department (121389) ME 2499054267 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$78,849.34 $78,849.34

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2499015290 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN modified
in acc...

$23,353.95 $23,353.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fleming Consulting,
LLC (143032660)

Kipp Philadelphia Schools
Consortia (17012350) PA 2499030768 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was reduce
from $93,330.00 to
$52,155.00 to
remove the a...

$35,465.40 $35,465.40

Ga Technical
Services, Inc.
(143034351)

Fairfield-Suisun Unif Sch
Dist (144185) CA 2499024134 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules,
closed entities are
not eli...

$37,961.03 $37,961.03

Ga Technical
Services, Inc.
(143034351)

Fairfield-Suisun Unif Sch
Dist (144185) CA 2499024188 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules,
closed entities are
not eli...

$4,564.70 $4,564.70

Ga Technical
Services, Inc.
(143034351)

Fairfield-Suisun Unif Sch
Dist (144185) CA 2499024199 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules,
closed entities are
not eli...

$3,677.72 $3,677.72

Garland Tech
(143047958)

Butte Valley Unif School
Dist (144716) CA 2499054708 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$9,155.66 $9,155.66

Garland Tech
(143047958)

Butte Valley Unif School
Dist (144716) CA 2499054767 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$7,968.17 $7,968.17

Garland Tech
(143047958)

Butte Valley Unif School
Dist (144716) CA 2499054790 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$7,604.53 $7,604.53



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GRQ Innovations
Inc. (143050865)

L.I. Child And Family
Development Services,
Inc. (16041152)

NY 2499043885 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499043885.003
was modified from
LIC-ENT to LIC-...

$223,026.40 $223,026.40

Heartland Macs
(143051408)

Kipp Endeavor Academy
(16077450) MO 2499041951 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$26,745.00 to
$25,626.00 ...

$21,782.10 $21,782.10

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

Kalispell School District 5
(135173) MT 2499022747 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$137,097.45 to
$112,170.6...

$67,302.40 $67,302.40

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

Kalispell School District 5
(135173) MT 2499022752 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$123,622.55 to
$101,148.7...

$60,689.25 $60,689.25

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Faith Christian Academy
(36037) FL 2499045426 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$50,739.00 to
$47,065.00 ...

$23,532.50 $23,532.50

Hye Tech Network
& Security Solutions
LLC (143035587)

Safford Unified School
District 1 (143050) AZ 2499044688 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$190,368.79 $190,368.79

iLeontech LLC
(143035113)

New Century School
4240-07 (17008166) MN 2499039325 BM Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$57,540.00 to
$51,435.96 to
remo...

$12,576.60 $12,576.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Guidance Center, The
(17034338) MI 2499025460 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$49,072.59 to
$46,765.39 to agree
with the applica...

$36,157.67 $36,157.67

Insource Technology
Direct, LLC
(143033070)

Coldspring-Oakhurst
Cons I S D (141242) TX 2499028367 IC Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Internal
Connections and
Managed Internal
Broadband Ser...

$31,067.04 $31,067.04

Insource Technology
Direct, LLC
(143033070)

Coldspring-Oakhurst
Cons I S D (141242) TX 2499059038 MB Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499028367. The
new FRN contains
th...

$21,386.00 $21,386.00

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Bethlehem Area School
Dist (125903) PA 2499013461 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499013461.004
was modifie...

$109,033.65 $109,033.65

ISG Technology LLC
(143005873)

Auburn-Washburn Sch
Dist 437 (137690) KS 2499054983 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,129.63 $28,129.63

J&L Electric, Inc.
(143054140)

Willard Public Library
(131296) MI 2499046492 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/25/2024 to
03/15/2024 to agree
wi...

$18,930.52 $18,930.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

J&L Electric, Inc.
(143054140)

Willard Public Library
(131296) MI 2499046527 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/25/2024 to
03/15/2024 to agree
wi...

$59,750.90 $59,750.90

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Lamar Public School
District (139702) AR 2499031138 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,054.13 $0.00

Kendra IT
Consulting
(143051365)

Western School District
(131459) MI 2499019360 IC Funded

MR1:The Total
Eligible Line Item
Cost for FRN Line
Item
2499019360.012
was modif...

$73,265.31 $73,265.31

MakingITHappen
Services LLC
(143052075)

Oceanside Collegiate
Academy (17011849) SC 2499014350 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
2/14/2023 to
02/14/2024 to agree
wi...

$4,403.60 $4,403.60

N9 Ventures Inc
(143034610)

Orenda Charter Schools
(17000229) TX 2499028012 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16050458 -
King...

$44,812.50 $44,812.50

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Dallas Indep School
District (140542) TX 2499022846 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499022846.006
was modified from
C...

$7,019,109.35 $7,019,109.35



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Dallas Indep School
District (140542) TX 2499036043 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499036043.006
was modified from
C...

$12,635,367.05 $12,635,367.05

Networking for
Future, Inc
(143030044)

District Of Columbia Pub
Schs (126340) DC 2499045212 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 21598 -
H.D. CO...

$636,009.63 $636,009.63

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Tech Freire Charter
School (17004336) PA 2499038782 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499038782.006
was modifie...

$8,688.35 $8,688.35

New Horizon
Communications
Corp. (143029113)

Kinder Cub School
(16075962) FL 2499039881 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN did
not support that
there was a state
law or statute, local
rule, ...

$0.00 $0.00

Next Step Group,
Inc (143036042)

Miami Indep School
District 23 (140145) OK 2499044416 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,121.71 $13,121.71

Next Step Group,
Inc (143036042)

Miami Indep School
District 23 (140145) OK 2499044436 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,339.60 $3,339.60

NTT DATA, Inc.
(143050195)

New York City
Department Of Education
(153135)

NY 2499053963 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
02/28/2025 to
03/31/2025 to ag...

$42,468,909.52 $42,468,909.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Dove Schools Of Tulsa
(17015544) OK 2499016314 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,996.65 $0.00

Optimus Technology
Company
(143053517)

Ss Patrick & Vincent
High School (109187) CA 2499015960 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,686.88 $10,686.88

PC Specialist
(143006183)

Petersburg City Public
Schools (126542) VA 2499043414 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499043414.003
was modifie...

$72,313.07 $72,313.07

Pitt Bull Secure
Technologies, Inc.
(143034979)

Sacred Heart School
(8642) NJ 2499056634 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$14,005.18 One-
Time Cost ...

$4,752.52 $4,752.52

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Wise County School
Board (126602) VA 2499004344 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$104,251.86 $104,251.86

Presidio Networked
Solutions, Inc
(143015315)

New York City
Department Of Education
(153135)

NY 2499053878 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$24,366,892.73 $24,366,892.73

Promenet, Inc.
(143026089)

Kew-Forest School
(12400) NY 2499028151 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$10,937.37 $10,937.37



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Red River
Technology LLC
(143037489)

Coppell Indep School
District (140450) TX 2499026474 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,337,993.00 to
$1,228,493.86 to
agree with the a...

$583,873.20 $583,873.20

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Panama Indep School
Dist 20 (140410) OK 2499024865 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$488.75 $488.75

Structured
Communication
Systems Inc
(143008383)

Bainbridge Island Sch
Dist 303 (145194) WA 2499030755 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$97,083.49 to
$81,049.88 ...

$38,833.40 $0.00

Structured
Communication
Systems Inc
(143008383)

Bainbridge Island Sch
Dist 303 (145194) WA 2499059944 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$32,419.95 $32,419.95

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Southern Tier Library
System (125132) NY 2499056944 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499056944.001
was modifie...

$81,976.35 $81,976.35

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Bridgeprep Academy
Miami Gardens
(17037163)

FL 2499044803 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$27,192.34 to
$17,827.30 to...

$10,357.64 $10,357.64

Tele/Data
Contractors Inc
(143032032)

Lake Mead Christian
Academy (231274) NV 2499054492 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,140.88 $24,140.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Tele/Data
Contractors Inc
(143032032)

Lake Mead Christian
Academy (231274) NV 2499054556 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,202.50 $1,202.50

The Computer
Store, Inc.
(143052031)

Hope Academy
(17023069) NC 2499022790 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,872.41 $6,872.41

The Cost Cutters
(143035668)

Johnston-Lee-Harnett
Community Action
(16069152)

NC 2499050571 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$97,604.97 $97,604.97

Total
Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of Bridgeport
Schools (122552) CT 2499043843 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499043843.026
was modified from
Conne...

$146,012.98 $146,012.98

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Campbell Union H S
District (144325) CA 2499050151 IC Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant
BEN 110108
Camden Community
School has be...

$9,371.68 $0.00

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698)

Haynie Public Library
(140368) OK 2499024419 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499024419.007
was modified from
Fees, Ta...

$4,503.66 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698)

Miami Indep School
District 23 (140145) OK 2499043812 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,534.16 $14,534.16

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Buffalo And Erie County
Public Library (124851) NY 2499023322 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$820.58 $820.58

Vigil Networks, Inc.
(143027812)

Community School Of
Digital And Visual Arts
(227621)

NC 2499032045 IC Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application Number
was changed from
5482800011...

$3,428.16 $3,428.16

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

The Gifford School
(16035383) MA 2499044883 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499044883.002
was modifie...

$4,966.47 $4,966.47

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Weymouth School District
(120586) MA 2499029110 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2499029110.002
was modified from
XC...

$66,780.00 $66,780.00

ZJC Holdings, LLC
(143046410)

Childrens Educational
Services (16050397) FL 2499044600 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$24,343.00 to
$24,243.00 to agree
with the applica...

$18,853.85 $18,853.85

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, September 25th, 2025 at 08:13 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

